CDA January Tournament

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Debater

Carter Henske (N)
Greenwich

Alexis Wang (N)
Simsbury

Alexander Sillima...
Ridgefield

William Beaven (N)
Darien

Max Leffers (N)
New Canaan

Kathryn Bordon (N)
Westhill

Aarna Prakash (N)
New Canaan

Vanya Kapur (N)
Greenwich

Tejas Dakshin
Academy of Infor...

Phillip Bilenko
Academy of Infor...

Samyuktaa Arun (N)
Simsbury

Matthew Marques...
Fairfield Prep

Nikita Sinha (N)
Ridgefield

Aila Flynn
Academy of Infor...

Savera Nair (N)
Academy of Infor...

Hayden Fazzino (N)
Westhill

Aislin Gordon (N)
Pomperaug

Valentina Graves (...
Daniel Hand

Charis Hubbard (N)
Pomperaug

Anaya Ansh (N)
New Canaan

Pts

110.5

110

109

108.5

107.5

107.5

107.5

107

106.5

106.5

106.5

106

106

106

106

106

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

Rnk

10

12

10

12

10

Prep Novice

Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

OPt

25.87

25.57

26.14

25.87

26.01

26.68

25.53

25.87

26.07

26.07

25.57

25.93

26.2

25.79

25.67

26.68

25.32

25.15

25.32

25.53

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

ORk

5.06

5.5

4.62

4.56

4.93

5.31

5.06

5.43

5.43

5.5

4.87

4.93

5.37

4.87

5.06

5.68

5.06

5.31

OpW

2

1.75

2.25

2.5

1.75

2.25

1.75

2.5

1.75

Rand

23.46

64.16

45.81

12.83

23.24

30.48

97.72

65.38

28.22

77.29

2.17

59.99

69.23

69.47

75.48

78.77

62.49

7.04

45.77

63.67

Speakers in Order

Raw Scores

R1: W1227.5R2:

R4: W1328

R1: W2127 R2:

R4: W41275

R1: W1326 R2:

R4: 4327

R1: W3128.5R2:

R4: 42 26.5

R1: W1427 R2:

R4: W21275

R1: W1425 R2:

R4: 2428

R1: 32255 R2:

R4: W2128

R1: W1226.5R2:

R4: W3127.5

R1: W2127.5R2:

R4: W2126.5

R1: W1227 R2:

R4: W1227

R1: W1226.5R2:

R4: W1426.5

R1: 4228 R2:

R4: W1426

R1: W3124.5R2:

R4: W1 327

R1: W1227 R2:

R4: W1 327

R1: W1227.5R2:

R4: 2426

R1: W4126 R2:

R4: 42 27.5

R1: 2326 R2:

R4: 3225

R1: 4324 R2:

R4: W21 28

R1: 3226 R2:

R4: 2325

R1: 3225 R2:

R4: W1227

W1327 R3:

42728 R3:

W3128.5R3:

4226.5 R3:

W2126.5R3:

W4126 R3:

W1227 R3:

W1326 R3:

23255 R3:

3225 R3:

24275 R3:

W1226 R3:

W1327.5R3:

4326 R3:

W1227 R3:

W1425 R3:

W1227.5R3:

2427 R3:

W2127.5R3:

W2126.5R3:

Printed 2026-01-11 21:34:15 GMT Page 1 of 3

W1228

W1227.5

W4127.5

W1227

W2126.5

W3128.5

4327

W1227

W1227

W2127.5

W2126

W21 26

4227

W1226

43255

W3127.5

W1227

W2126.5

w2127

3427



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Harmony Long (N)
Darien

Jiya Patel
Center for Global...

Giancarlo Conte (N)
Academy of Infor...

Anton Lando
Academy of Infor...

Alaina Uva (N)
Pomperaug

Sofia Figueiva (N)
Ridgefield

Sasha Sangu
Academy of Infor...

Jessica Muralles-...
Center for Global...

Francesca Galimi (...

Westhill

Siddhant Bisane (N)
Academy of Infor...

Olivia Seo (N)
New Canaan

Nora Firkus (N)
Ridgefield
Norah Taylor (N)
Pomperaug

Elizabeth Ylitalo
Center for Global...

Cameron Niedere...
Fairfield Prep

Sophia Sultan (N)
Daniel Hand

Rory McConville (N)
Daniel Hand

Ari Torchia (N)
Ridgefield

Carlson Reames (N)
Academy of Infor...
Raina Choi (N)
Ridgefield

Miley Tacuri
Academy of Infor...

Liam Davia (N)
Daniel Hand

105.5

105

105

104.5

104.5

104.5

104

104

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103

103

102.5

102.5

102.5

101.5

101.5

100.5

100.5

13

10

10

11

10

10

13

10

12

12

14

10

12

10

11

25.87

25.93

25.67

25.79

26.34

26.2

25.9

25.84

25.65

25.62

26.01

25.68

26.34

25.93

25.93

25.43

25.15

26.14

25.45

25.68

25.9

25.92

4.56

4.87

5.37

4.93

5.18

4.75

5.18

4.5

4.93

5.18

4.87

5.37

5.68

4.62

5.56

5.18

5.18

4.87

2.5

2.25

2.5

1.75

2.75

2.25

2.25

2.25

1.75

2.75

2.25

1.75

2.25

1.75

44.27

26.57

33.06

32.67

51.77

46.43

60.23

22.82

86.55

48.37

73.47

27.74

89.75

37.98

38.32

43.88

73.29

15.37

78.19

6.92

84.53

74.42

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W3128 R2:

24726

W 3224.5R2:

3227

W1226 R2:

4226.5

W2127 R2:

W3126

3426 R2:

4325

W3124 R2:

W 3126

W2124.5R2:

w2127

3425 R2:

W1327.5

32255 R2:

2427

W3126 R2:

4226.5

W4125 R2:

W1227

W1427 R2:

W1227

43265 R2:

3426

W 2 324.5R2:

3226.5

24275 R2:

W1424.5

2424 R2:

W1327

34235 R2:

W1226.5

W3125 R2:

3424

2425 R2:

3425

W4125 R2:

W1227.5

W1225 R2:

W2126.5

34245 R2:

3426

42255 R3:

W1226.5R3:

W2127.5R3:

3426 R3:

W1327 R3:

W 3126.5R3:

42265 R3:

W4126.5R3:

W1224.5R3:

3425 R3:

W1226 R3:

4325 R3:

W3126 R3:

W2126 R3:

W12255R3:

4325 R3:

4226 R3:

W3127.5R3:

1426.5 R3:

43245 R3:

2424 R3:

W3226 R3:

Printed 2026-01-11 21:34:15 GMT Page 2 of 3

W2126

2327

3425

W21255

W1426.5

24728

3226

3425

4326.5

3426

W12255

34245

W1425

3226

W12255

W3126.5

W1226.5

W4126

3425

43245

2325

4324



43 Matt Lazatin (N) 100 9 1 25.25 5.75 1.25 36.45 RI1: 4225 R2: 2326 R3: 4325

W_Harding R4: W1224

44 Eden Ben-David 99.5 15 2 25.84 4.75 2 17.45 R1: 43245 R2: W1424 R3: 4324
Center for Global... R4: W1 327

45 Lucas Davia (N) 99.5 15 1 25.92 4.87 2 5.32 Rl1: 4324 R2: W2326 R3: 3424
Daniel Hand R4: 43255

46 Mohit Veerepalli (N) 995 15 25.45 556 1.75 2259 RIl: 4225 R2: 4125 R3: 43235
Academy of Infor... R4: 4326

47 Grace Shulas (N) 985 12 26.06 4.56 225  70.09 RI: 4325 R2: 3424 R3: 4226
Westhill R4: 34235

48 Valerie Carvajal (N) 985 13 1 25.65 5.18 225 9.67 RIl: 2325 R2: W1223 R3: 3424
Westhill R4: 42265

49 Joseph Ortiz Aran... 98 12 1 25.84 5.18 125 2391 R1: 34235 R2: 3423 R3: W21255
Fairfield Prep R4: 4326

50 Edith Villar Vidal (N) 98 12 1 2525 575 125 7496 Rl1: 24235 R2: 2325 R3: 3425
W_Harding R4: W2124.5

51 Maeve Pearson (N) 97.5 14 2 25.43 5.37 1.75 17.35 R1: 4223.5 R2: 3423 R3: W1326
Daniel Hand R4: W3125

52 Ryan Dunleavy (N) 97 12 1 25.84 5.18 125  42.28 R1: 43235 R2: 4323 R3: W2125
Fairfield Prep R4: 43255

53 Zyrene Lazatin (N) 97 15 26.06 4.56 225 77.99 RI1: 3424 R2: 4324 R3: 42245
W_Harding R4: 4324.5

54 Zach Guzda (N) 96 12 25.78 4.62 175 1525 RI1: 4125 R2: 43235 R3: 34245
Academy of Infor... R4: 4323

55 Pulkit Singh (N) 95.5 14 25.78  4.62 175  5.67 R1: 4123 R2: 4323 R3: 3426
Academy of Infor... R4: 34235

56 Noah Martinez (N) 95.5 15 1 25.62 4.5 2.25 55.57 R1: W1323.5R2: 4324 R3: 4325
Academy of Infor... R4: 4223

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2026-01-11 21:34:15 GMT Page 3 of 3



