

CDA January Tournament

Prep Novice

Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Carter Henske (N) Greenwich	110.5	4	4	25.87	5.06	2	23.46	R1: W 1 2 27.5 R2: W 1 3 27 R3: W 1 2 28 R4: W 1 3 28
2	Alexis Wang (N) Simsbury	110	5	3	25.57	5.5	1.75	64.16	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: 4 2 28 R3: W 1 2 27.5 R4: W 4 1 27.5
3	Alexander Sillima... Ridgefield	109	6	3	26.14	4.62	2.25	45.81	R1: W 1 3 26 R2: W 3 1 28.5 R3: W 4 1 27.5 R4: 4 3 27
4	William Beaven (N) Darien	108.5	6	2	25.87	4.56	2.5	12.83	R1: W 3 1 28.5 R2: 4 2 26.5 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: 4 2 26.5
5	Max Leffers (N) New Canaan	107.5	4	4	26.01	4.93	2	23.24	R1: W 1 4 27 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: W 2 1 27.5
6	Kathryn Bordon (N) Westhill	107.5	8	3	26.68	4	3	30.48	R1: W 1 4 25 R2: W 4 1 26 R3: W 3 1 28.5 R4: 2 4 28
7	Aarna Prakash (N) New Canaan	107.5	8	2	25.53	5.31	1.75	97.72	R1: 3 2 25.5 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: 4 3 27 R4: W 2 1 28
8	Vanya Kapur (N) Greenwich	107	10	4	25.87	5.06	2	65.38	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R2: W 1 3 26 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 3 1 27.5
9	Tejas Dakshin Academy of Infor...	106.5	7	3	26.07	5.43	2	28.22	R1: W 2 1 27.5 R2: 2 3 25.5 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 2 1 26.5
10	Phillip Bilenko Academy of Infor...	106.5	7	3	26.07	5.43	2	77.29	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: 3 2 25 R3: W 2 1 27.5 R4: W 1 2 27
11	Samyuktaa Arun (N) Simsbury	106.5	12	3	25.57	5.5	1.75	2.17	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R2: 2 4 27.5 R3: W 2 1 26 R4: W 1 4 26.5
12	Matthew Marques... Fairfield Prep	106	5	3	25.93	4.87	2	59.99	R1: 4 2 28 R2: W 1 2 26 R3: W 2 1 26 R4: W 1 4 26
13	Nikita Sinha (N) Ridgefield	106	7	3	26.2	4.93	2.25	69.23	R1: W 3 1 24.5 R2: W 1 3 27.5 R3: 4 2 27 R4: W 1 3 27
14	Aila Flynn Academy of Infor...	106	7	3	25.79	5.37	1.75	69.47	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: 4 3 26 R3: W 1 2 26 R4: W 1 3 27
15	Savera Nair (N) Academy of Infor...	106	10	2	25.67	4.87	2.5	75.48	R1: W 1 2 27.5 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: 4 3 25.5 R4: 2 4 26
16	Hayden Fazzino (N) Westhill	106	12	3	26.68	4	3	78.77	R1: W 4 1 26 R2: W 1 4 25 R3: W 3 1 27.5 R4: 4 2 27.5
17	Aislin Gordon (N) Pomperaug	105.5	7	2	25.32	5.06	2	62.49	R1: 2 3 26 R2: W 1 2 27.5 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: 3 2 25
18	Valentina Graves (...) Daniel Hand	105.5	7	2	25.15	5.68	1	7.04	R1: 4 3 24 R2: 2 4 27 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: W 2 1 28
19	Charis Hubbard (N) Pomperaug	105.5	9	2	25.32	5.06	2	45.77	R1: 3 2 26 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: 2 3 25
20	Anaya Ansh (N) New Canaan	105.5	10	2	25.53	5.31	1.75	63.67	R1: 3 2 25 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: 3 4 27 R4: W 1 2 27

21	Harmony Long (N) Darlen	105.5	13	2	25.87	4.56	2.5	44.27	R1: W 3 1 28 R4: 2 4 26	R2: 4 2 25.5	R3: W 2 1 26
22	Jiya Patel Center for Global...	105	8	2	25.93	5	2.25	26.57	R1: W 3 2 24.5 R4: 3 2 27	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: 2 3 27
23	Giancarlo Conte (N) Academy of Infor...	105	9	2	25.67	4.87	2.5	33.06	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 4 2 26.5	R2: W 2 1 27.5	R3: 3 4 25
24	Anton Lando Academy of Infor...	104.5	10	3	25.79	5.37	1.75	32.67	R1: W 2 1 27 R4: W 3 1 26	R2: 3 4 26	R3: W 2 1 25.5
25	Alaina Uva (N) Pomperaug	104.5	10	2	26.34	4	2.75	51.77	R1: 3 4 26 R4: 4 3 25	R2: W 1 3 27	R3: W 1 4 26.5
26	Sofia Figueiva (N) Ridgefield	104.5	11	3	26.2	4.93	2.25	46.43	R1: W 3 1 24 R4: W 3 1 26	R2: W 3 1 26.5	R3: 2 4 28
27	Sasha Sangu Academy of Infor...	104	7	2	25.9	5.18	2	60.23	R1: W 2 1 24.5 R4: W 2 1 27	R2: 4 2 26.5	R3: 3 2 26
28	Jessica Muralles-... Center for Global...	104	8	2	25.84	4.75	2	22.82	R1: 3 4 25 R4: W 1 3 27.5	R2: W 4 1 26.5	R3: 3 4 25
29	Francesca Galimi (... Westhill	103.5	8	1	25.65	5.18	2.25	86.55	R1: 3 2 25.5 R4: 2 4 27	R2: W 1 2 24.5	R3: 4 3 26.5
30	Siddhant Bisane (N) Academy of Infor...	103.5	9	1	25.62	4.5	2.25	48.37	R1: W 3 1 26 R4: 4 2 26.5	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 3 4 26
31	Olivia Seo (N) New Canaan	103.5	10	4	26.01	4.93	2	73.47	R1: W 4 1 25 R4: W 1 2 27	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: W 1 2 25.5
32	Nora Firkus (N) Ridgefield	103.5	10	2	25.68	5.18	1.75	27.74	R1: W 1 4 27 R4: W 1 2 27	R2: 4 3 25	R3: 3 4 24.5
33	Norah Taylor (N) Pomperaug	103.5	13	2	26.34	4	2.75	89.75	R1: 4 3 26.5 R4: 3 4 26	R2: W 3 1 26	R3: W 1 4 25
34	Elizabeth Ylitalo Center for Global...	103	10	2	25.93	5	2.25	37.98	R1: W 2 3 24.5 R4: 3 2 26.5	R2: W 2 1 26	R3: 3 2 26
35	Cameron Niedere... Fairfield Prep	103	12	3	25.93	4.87	2	38.32	R1: 2 4 27.5 R4: W 1 4 24.5	R2: W 1 2 25.5	R3: W 1 2 25.5
36	Sophia Sultan (N) Daniel Hand	102.5	7	2	25.43	5.37	1.75	43.88	R1: 2 4 24 R4: W 1 3 27	R2: 4 3 25	R3: W 3 1 26.5
37	Rory McConville (N) Daniel Hand	102.5	12	2	25.15	5.68	1	73.29	R1: 3 4 23.5 R4: W 1 2 26.5	R2: 4 2 26	R3: W 1 2 26.5
38	Ari Torchia (N) Ridgefield	102.5	14	3	26.14	4.62	2.25	15.37	R1: W 3 1 25 R4: 3 4 24	R2: W 3 1 27.5	R3: W 4 1 26
39	Carlson Reames (N) Academy of Infor...	101.5	10		25.45	5.56	1.75	78.19	R1: 2 4 25 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 1 4 26.5	R3: 3 4 25
40	Raina Choi (N) Ridgefield	101.5	12	2	25.68	5.18	1.75	6.92	R1: W 4 1 25 R4: W 1 2 27.5	R2: 4 3 24.5	R3: 4 3 24.5
41	Miley Tacuri Academy of Infor...	100.5	10	2	25.9	5.18	2	84.53	R1: W 1 2 25 R4: W 2 1 26.5	R2: 2 4 24	R3: 2 3 25
42	Liam Davia (N) Daniel Hand	100.5	11	1	25.92	4.87	2	74.42	R1: 3 4 24.5 R4: 3 4 26	R2: W 3 2 26	R3: 4 3 24

43	Matt Lazatin (N) W.Harding	100	9	1	25.25	5.75	1.25	36.45	R1: 4 2 25 R4: W 1 2 24	R2: 2 3 26	R3: 4 3 25
44	Eden Ben-David Center for Global...	99.5	15	2	25.84	4.75	2	17.45	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: W 1 3 27	R2: W 1 4 24	R3: 4 3 24
45	Lucas Davia (N) Daniel Hand	99.5	15	1	25.92	4.87	2	5.32	R1: 4 3 24 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: W 2 3 26	R3: 3 4 24
46	Mohit Veerepalli (N) Academy of Infor...	99.5	15		25.45	5.56	1.75	22.59	R1: 4 2 25 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 4 1 25	R3: 4 3 23.5
47	Grace Shulas (N) Westhill	98.5	12		26.06	4.56	2.25	70.09	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 3 4 23.5	R2: 3 4 24	R3: 4 2 26
48	Valerie Carvajal (N) Westhill	98.5	13	1	25.65	5.18	2.25	9.67	R1: 2 3 25 R4: 4 2 26.5	R2: W 1 2 23	R3: 3 4 24
49	Joseph Ortiz Aran... Fairfield Prep	98	12	1	25.84	5.18	1.25	23.91	R1: 3 4 23.5 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 3 4 23	R3: W 2 1 25.5
50	Edith Villar Vidal (N) W.Harding	98	12	1	25.25	5.75	1.25	74.96	R1: 2 4 23.5 R4: W 2 1 24.5	R2: 2 3 25	R3: 3 4 25
51	Maeve Pearson (N) Daniel Hand	97.5	14	2	25.43	5.37	1.75	17.35	R1: 4 2 23.5 R4: W 3 1 25	R2: 3 4 23	R3: W 1 3 26
52	Ryan Dunleavy (N) Fairfield Prep	97	12	1	25.84	5.18	1.25	42.28	R1: 4 3 23.5 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: 4 3 23	R3: W 2 1 25
53	Zyrene Lazatin (N) W.Harding	97	15		26.06	4.56	2.25	77.99	R1: 3 4 24 R4: 4 3 24.5	R2: 4 3 24	R3: 4 2 24.5
54	Zach Guzda (N) Academy of Infor...	96	12		25.78	4.62	1.75	15.25	R1: 4 1 25 R4: 4 3 23	R2: 4 3 23.5	R3: 3 4 24.5
55	Pulkit Singh (N) Academy of Infor...	95.5	14		25.78	4.62	1.75	5.67	R1: 4 1 23 R4: 3 4 23.5	R2: 4 3 23	R3: 3 4 26
56	Noah Martinez (N) Academy of Infor...	95.5	15	1	25.62	4.5	2.25	55.57	R1: W 1 3 23.5 R4: 4 2 23	R2: 4 3 24	R3: 4 3 25